January - 2024
	SUNDAY
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY

	Dec 31 - 
New Year’s Eve Watch Day Service/Watch Nite-11pm🕚


	1-
New Year’s Day Offices Closed🚫
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	7
	8
	9- 
MEJ Workers Mtg 
9th – 12th 
	10- 
MEJ Workers Mtg

	11- 
MEJ Workers Mtg

	12- 
MEJ Workers Mtg

	13-
Auxiliary Zoom Mtg-10am

	14-
Executive Team Mtg
21 Days of Fasting Starts – Ends
Feb 3🔚
	15- 
Martin Luther King Jr. Day
Offices Closed🚫
	16- 
Pastor Off
	17-
Jubilee Choir Rehearsal 4:30pm
Deacon Ballard
Postponed🚫

	18-
	19-
Memorial Service Edna Hutchinson Woods- 1pm
	20-
YWCC- Girl Talk w/Sis. Vinson 11am

	21





	22-
WBBF 1st monthly mtg via Zoom  Debra Donnell/Vena Gross- 7pm🌺
	23
	24-
Jubilee Choir Rehearsal 4:30pm
Deacon Ballard
Cancelled🚫
	25
	26
	27

	28-
Dr. Cromwell Preaches




	29
	30
	31 -
Jubilee Choir Rehearsal 4:00pm
Deacon Ballard

	
	
	


February - 2024
	SUNDAY
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY

	                                  




	
	
	
	1
	2-
Shut-In 
10pm-6am
	3-
Ending 21 Day Fasting here

	4-
Michael Johnson Revival 

1st Sunday-Moments in Black History. 

	5-
Bishop Hackworth Emiratization Service Love & Unity – Bishop Hill 7:30pm
Tony McGill’s Father’s Service

	6-

	7 -
Jubilee Choir Rehearsal 4:00pm
Deacon Ballard

	8
	9
	10

	11-
Children’s Church
Sis. Lynda Hampton

	12- 
Lincoln’s Birthday📌
	13
	14- 
Valentine’s Day💕
	15-

	16
	17-
Auxiliary Zoom Mtg-10am



	18-
3rd Sunday
with teens
Church-wide Business meeting

	19-
President’s Day📌
Offices Closed🚫
	20
	21
	22

	23
	24

	25-
Black History Program




	26-
Women Built By Faith –Zoom mtg 7pm🌺
	27
	28
	29

	
	







March - 2024
	SUNDAY
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY

	                                  




	
	
	
	
	1-
Women’s History Month
	2

	3

	4
	5-
Bible Band - 6pm
	6
	7-
Bible Study - 6pm
	8
	9

	10-
Time Changes🕛
Day Light Savings
Children’s Church


	11
	12-
Bible Band - 6pm

	13
	14-
Bible Study - 6pm

	15
	16

	17-
St. Patrick Day🍀 Church at the Park Outreach🌳


	18
	19-
Bible Band - 6pm

	20
	21 -
Bible Study - 6pm

	22
	23-
Auxiliary Leaders Mtg- 10am

	24-
Business Mtg after church
Teen Sunday


	25-
Women’s Palm Sunday
	26-
Bible Band - 6pm

	27
	28 -
No Bible Study🚫 

	29-
Good Friday Service  [Pastor 
Speaking at Bible Study-West Angeles]
	30

	31-
Easter Program



	




	
	
	
	
	


April – 2024
	SUNDAY
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY

	                                  





	1-Cesar Chavez Day 
	2 -
Bible Band - 6pm
	3
	4 -
Bible Study - 6pm
	5
	6

	7



	8
	9 -
Bible Band – 6pm
Michael Carter’s Birthday🎂
	10
	11 -
Bible Study - 6pm

	12
	13

	14-
Children’s Church
	15
	16 -
Bible Band - 6pm
	17
	18 -
Bible Study - 6pm

	19
	20-
Women Built by Faith 
Outing-> YouTube Theater

	21-
Teen’s Day 
Youth Outing 
After Church



	22-
Earth day🌎
Passover-Sundown
	23 -
Bible Band - 6pm
	24
	25 -
Bible Study - 6pm

	26
	27-
Auxiliary Leaders Mtg-10am

	28-
Pastor Angie’s🌹 Appreciation Day
	29
	30 -
Bible Band - 6pm

	






	
	
	


May - 2024
	SUNDAY
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY

	                                  






	
	
	1
	2-
National Day of Prayer
Bible Study-6pm
	3
	4

	5
	6
	7 -
Bible Band - 6pm

	8
	9-
Ascension Day 
Bible Study – 6pm
Cindy Carter’s Birthday🎂
	10
	11

	12-
Mother’s Day Program🌹
	13
	14 -
Bible Band - 6pm

	15
	16- 
Bible Study- 6pm
	17-
Sublime Online Event
	18-
Auxiliary Leaders Mtg-10am

	19-
Pentecost Sunday




	20
	21 -
Church-wide Fasting 12am-3pm Midnight till 3pm

	22
	23 - 
Bible Study- 6pm
Fasting ends here
	24
	25-
Elder Wilson’s Birthday🎂

	26-
Annual Men’s Day
	27-
Memorial Day
Offices Closed🚫
	28 -
Bible Band - 6pm





	29
	30
	31
	


June - 2024
	SUNDAY
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY

	                                  






	
	
	
	
	
	1

	2





	3
	4 -
Bible Band-6pm

	5
	6-
 Bible Study- 6pm

	7
	8

	9-
2024 Grads Youth Day
Recognition

	10
	11 -
Bible Band-6pm

	12
	13-
Bible Study- 6pm

	14-
Flag Day
	15-
Auxiliary Leaders Mtg- 10am

	16-
Father’s Day Program🔖




	17
	18-
Bible Band-6pm
	19-Juneteenth Day Offices Closed
	20 - 
Bible Study- 6pm
Summer Begins🚤🌞🍉

	21
	22

	23-
Youth Day
________________30


	24
	25
	26
	27-
Bible Study- 6pm




	28
	29


July - 2024
	SUNDAY
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY

	                                  





	1
	2 -
Bible Band-6pm

	3
	4-
Independence Day 
No Bible Study
Offices Closed🚫
	5
	6

	7
	8
	9 -
Bible Band-6pm

	10
	11-
Bible Study- 6pm
VBS - Kids
	12
	13

	14-
Children’s Church
	15
	16 -
Bible Band-6pm

	17
	18 -
Bible Study- 6pm
VBS
	19
	20-
Auxiliary Leader’s Mtg-10am

	21





	22
	23 -
Bible Band-6pm
	24
	25 -
Bible Study- 6pm
VBS
	26
	27-
Out-Reach Day

	28-
Teens Day

	29
	30 
	31
	
	
	



August - 2024
	SUNDAY
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY

	                                  






	
	
	
	1 -
Bible Study- 6pm
	2
	3

	4
	5
	6 -
Bible Band-6pm

	7
	8 -
Bible Study- 6pm
	9
	10-
Back to School Fun Day🤗

	11-
Children’s Church
	12
	13 -
Bible Band-6pm

	14-
Pastor Angie’s Birthday🎂
	15 -
Bible Study- 6pm
	16
	17-
Auxiliary Leaders Mtg-10am

	18-
Tammy’s Birthday🎂



	19
	20 -
Bible Band-6pm

	21
	22 -
Bible Study- 6pm
	23
	24

	25





	26
	27 -
Bible Band-6pm
Bishop’s Birthday
	28
	29
	30
	31


September - 2024
	SUNDAY
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY

	1                                  






	2-
Labor Day
Offices Closed🚫

	3 -
Bible Band-6pm

	4
	5
	6
	7

	8-
Children’s Church

	9
	10 -
Bible Band-6pm

	11
	12-
Bible Study - 6pm
	13
	14

	15

	16
	17 -
Bible Band-6pm
Citizenship Day

	18
	19 -
Bible Study - 6pm

	20
	21-
Auxiliary Leaders Mtg - 10am

	22-
Fall Begins🍁


	23
	24 -
Bible Band-6pm

	25
	26 -
No Bible Study🚫

	27-
Women’s Weekend


	28

	29-
Close of Women’s Day and Conference “How to Love the Man”
	30-
1st Lady Bonita’s Birthday🎂
	
	
	
	
	


October - 2024
	SUNDAY
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY

	                                  






	
	1
	2-
Rosh Hashanah Begins at Sundown
	3-
Bible Study - 6pm

	4
	5

	6-
World Communion Sunday🌏
	7
	8-
Bible Band - 6pm
	9-
Prayer Revival
	10-
Prayer Revival
	11-
Yom Kippur
	12

	13-
Last Out-Reach Service 
Parking Lot Family Fellowship🎤👪
	14- Indigenous Peoples Day
Offices Closed🚫
	15 -
Bible Band - 6pm

	16
	17
	18
	19-
Auxiliary Leaders Mtg-10am

	20




	21
	22 -
Bible Band - 6pm

	23
	24-
United Nations Day🌐


	25
	26

	27 -
Fall Festival After Church🍁🍂

	28
	29 -
Bible Band - 6pm

	30
	31- 
The Blood of Jesus❗

	
	



November - 2024
	SUNDAY
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY

	                                  






	
	
	
	
	1-
All Saints Day😇
	2

	3-
Daylight Savings Time🕒



	4-
4th-11th 
Memphis Starts “Holy Convocation” National)
	5 -
Bible Band – 6pm
Election Day📜

	6
	7
	8
	9

	10-
Children’s Church
Last Executive Team Mtg 10am
	11-Veteran's Day
	12 -
Bible Band - 6pm

	13
	14-
Patrice Hackworth Birthday🎂
	15
	16

	17




	18
	19 -
Bible Band - 6pm

	20
	21-
Friends-giving Sublime
	22
	23

	24-
Hat Day 👒/
Alta’s Day
National Bible Week Begins📓

	25
	26 -
Alta’s Birthday🎂
No Bible Band🚫

	27
	28-
Thanksgiving Day Weekend-------->
Offices Closed🚫

	29-

----------------------->
Offices Closed🚫

	30


December - 2024
	SUNDAY
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY

	1-
1st Sunday in Advent           


	2- 
Anita Vinson’s Birthday🎂
Church Administrator
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14

	15-
Children’s Program
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21-
Winter Begins⛄

	22-
Christmas Program Sublime



	23
	24
	25-
Christmas Day🎉

Hanukkah Begins
	26
	27
	28

	29-
Watch Day Service for 2025
	30
	31-
New Year’s Eve
	1-January 2025
New Year’s Day🎉
	
	
	



